BEIJING HUAYUAN GAOKE CABLE CO.,LTD.
Daxing Industrial District, Beijing, China
www.bjhygkcable.com Tel: +86-010-80261008 Fax: +86-010-89233216
Infinite Power
Achieve Infinite Light
No Halogen Fire Retardant Fire Resisting Power Cable
■ Product standard
Enterprise standard

Note: When 1-core cable needs to armor, the cross section should not be less than 10mm2. Meanwhile it should use non-magnetic material
or reduce magnetic loss structure.
Type Designation
WDZN-YJY Copper-conductor XLPE insulated PO sheathed no halogen low smoke fire retardant fire resisting power cable
WDZN-YJY23
Copper-conductor XLPE insulated steel tape armored PO sheathed no halogen low smoke fire retardant fire resisting
power cable
WDZN-YJY33
Copper-conductor XLPE insulated fine steel wire armored PO sheathed no halogen low smoke fire retardant fire resisting
power cable
■ Construction
1. Conductor
2. Fire-resisting insulation layer
3. XLPE insulation
4. Insulation
5. Inner covering
6. Armor
BEIJING HUAYUAN GAOKE CABLE CO.,LTD.
Daxing Industrial District, Beijing, China
www.bjhygkcable.com Tel: +86-010-80261008 Fax: +86-010-89233216
Infinite Power
Achieve Infinite Light
7. Oversheath
■ Main performance
1. Combustion property
(1) Halogen gases releasing amount test, pH value≥4.3,electrical conductivity≤10ms/mm
(2) Cable combustion smoking amount test, light transmittance≥60%
(3) Cable fireproof test: pass B kind fireproof test specified in IEC6033 and GB12666.6
(4) Cable fire retardant test: pass bundling（or B kind or C kind）combustion test specified in IEC 60332 and GB12666.5
2. Electric property
(1) D.C. conductor resistance complies with the stipulations of the nether table;
(2) Working frequency voltage test for cable with 3500V/5min without puncture.
(3) Constant of insulation resistance at 90℃ should not more than 3.67 MΩ·Km.
Nominal Cross-sectional area mm2 Max. resistance of copper conductor (20℃)
2.5 7.41
4 4.61
6 3.08
10 1.83
16 1.15
25 0.727
35 0.524
50 0.387
70 0.268
95 0.193
120 0.153
150 0.124
185 0.0991
240 0.0754
3. Approximate diameter and weight of cable
WDZN-YJY型
Nominal Cross-sectional
area mm2
Approximate diameter mm Approximate weight kg/km
Main mm2
Earth
mm2
No. of Core Copper core
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
2.5 — — — 18.0 18.5 — — 371 501
4 — 12.4 19.1 19.3 19.9 165 373 445 597
6 — 12.9 20.2 20.4 21.1 196 435 531 710
10 — 13.9 22.2 22.6 23.6 255 577 703 947
16 — 14.9 24.2 24.7 26.8 331 694 930 1308
25 — 16.5 28.1 28.8 31.5 450 1060 1368 1938
BEIJING HUAYUAN GAOKE CABLE CO.,LTD.
Daxing Industrial District, Beijing, China
www.bjhygkcable.com Tel: +86-010-80261008 Fax: +86-010-89233216
Infinite Power
Achieve Infinite Light
35 — 17.5 30.1 31.0 34.2 564 1279 1726 2460
50 — 19.1 28.4 30.4 34.6 740 1594 2186 3055
70 — 20.7 32.8 33.8 38.8 965 2156 2928 4014
95 — 22.5 35.1 38.0 44.5 1232 2715 3820 5295